

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MAURA D. CORRIGAN DIRECTOR

January 11, 2012

Debra Rose 55700 M43 Bangor, MI 49013

> RE: License #: AF800016057 Rose's AFC Facility 55700 M43 Bangor, MI 49013

Dear Ms. Rose:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (269) 337-5066.

Sincerely,

onna Konopta

Donna Konopka, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing 322 E. Stockbridge Ave Kalamazoo, MI 49001 (269) 337-5241

Enclosure

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AF800016057
Licensee Name:	Debra Rose
Licensee Address:	55700 M43 Bangor, MI 49013
Licensee Telephone #:	(269) 427-8909
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	N/A
Name of Facility:	Rose's AFC Facility
Facility Address:	55700 M43 Bangor, MI 49013
Facility Telephone #:	(269) 427-8909
Capacity:	5
Program Type:	PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED MENTALLY ILL AGED

### II. Purpose of Addendum

Licensee remodeled and turned existing 4 bedroom space into 2 2-person bedrooms

#### III. Methodology

- 01/03/12 Contact telephone call received Licensee made verbal request to modify her existing bedroom space
- 01/05/12 Inspection completed on-site Licensee submitted written modification request
- 01/06/12 Revised floor plan showing modification received

## **IV.** Description of Findings and Conclusions

Licensee had a large 4-person bedroom for residents at the end of the north hallway that was approved for resident use at the time the original license was issued, 09/15/94. Licensee remodeled and put in a wall to divide the space into 2 separate bedrooms. Each room has its own entryway and 2 windows. Bedroom # 1 has 135 square feet of floor space and Bedroom # 2 has 133 square feet. The furnishings remain the same as when it was a 4-person room. No changes were made to Bedroom #3. The licensed capacity of the home remains at 5.

#### V. Recommendation

The use of the new 2 2-person bedrooms for resident use is approved effective 01/06/12. The licensed capacity of the home remains 5.

Oonna Konopta

01/06/12

Donna Konopka Licensing Consultant

Approved By: Gregory V. Corrigan

01/11/2011

Gregory V. Corrigan Area Manager Date

Date